## HB0852/493126/2

BY: Delegate Beitzel

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 852, AS AMENDED

On page 9 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB0852/680112/1), in line 1 of Amendment No. 3, strike "<u>JULY 1, 2011</u>" and substitute "<u>JULY 1, 2012</u>"; in line 12, strike "<u>AUGUST 1, 2011</u>" and substitute "<u>AUGUST 1, 2012</u>"; in line 15, strike "<u>2011</u>" and substitute "<u>2012</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>AUGUST 1, 2012</u>" and substitute "<u>AUGUST 1, 2013</u>"; and in line 20, strike "<u>2012</u>" and substitute "<u>2013</u>".

On page 10 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 3 of Amendment No. 3, strike "2012" and substitute "2013".